



18. 09. 2017

Addendum No. 1

to the Contract of Purchase concluded on 15. 6. 2017 (hereinafter "Contract of Purchase") in accordance with Art. 2079 et seq. of Act No. 89/2012 Coll., the Civil Code, as amended (hereinafter "Civil Code")

I.

Contractual Parties

1.1. Buyer: Czech University of Life Sciences Prague

Registered office: Kamýcká 129, 165 00 Praha – Suchbát
Represented by: Ing. Jana Vohralíková, Bursar
Bank connection: Komerční banka, a.s.
Account #: 19-6577250247/0100
ID #: 60460709
Tax ID #: CZ60460709
(hereinafter "Buyer") as the party of the first part

and

1.2. Seller: Huge Trade (HK) Limited

Registered office: Unit 1109, 11/F, Kowloon Centre, 33 Ashley Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Represented by: Azat Ilalov, director general
Bank connection: A/S, RIETUMU BANKA
Account #: LV06 RTMB 0000 6218 0064 1
ID #: 1550131
Tax ID #: 54150093
(hereinafter "Seller") as the party of the second part

(referred to jointly as the "Contractual Parties")

on the date indicated below, have concluded the following addendum to the Contract of Purchase:

II.

Subject of the Addendum

- 2.1.** In this Addendum, the Contractual Parties have agreed that the Seller shall undertake to provide additional ICT equipment beyond that indicated in the Contract of Purchase, of the same scope and under the same conditions designated in the Contract of Purchase. A precise description of the goods, including the place of performance, is given in Annexes Nos. 1 and 2 to this Addendum, which forms an integral part thereof. In this Addendum, the Buyer pledges to pay the price given in Annex No. 2 to this Addendum for the additional ICT equipment supplied based on an advance document - 100% prepayment invoice issued by the Seller after the conclusion of this Addendum.
- 2.2.** The Seller will provide for all customs requirements in accordance with this Addendum and any other procedures demanded under the laws of Kazakhstan.
- 2.3.** The Seller must supply the goods described in this Addendum within 90 (ninety) banking days from the day of receipt by the Seller of 100% advance payment.

III.
Concluding Provisions

- 3.1. The provisions of the Contract of Purchase shall be without prejudice to this Addendum and shall remain in effect without change.
- 3.2. This Addendum is created in four (4) counterparts, each of which has the validity of an original. Each of the Contractual Parties shall obtain two (2) counterparts.
- 3.3. The following annexes are an integral part of this Addendum:
a) Annex No. 1 – Distribution Matrix
b) Annex No. 2 – Calculation Model
- 3.4. The Seller agrees without reservation that the content of this Addendum may be published so that information may be provided in conformance with Act No. 106/1999 Coll. on free access to information, as amended. The Seller also agrees with the publication of the content of the contract in accordance with Article 219 of Act No. 134/2016 Coll. on public procurement, as amended, and Act No. 340/2015 Coll. on special conditions for the effectiveness of some contracts, the publication of those contracts and the registry of contracts (Act on the Registry of Contracts).
- 3.5. The Seller takes into consideration and agrees that it is an entity subject to Art. 2 Letter e) of Act No. 320/2001 Coll., on financial audits, as amended. The Seller is obligated to fulfil its obligations as an entity that is subject to these acts.
- 3.6. The Contractual Parties hereby declare that, before signing this Addendum, they have read it and agree without reservation to its content. The contract is an expression of their true, real, free, and considered will. As testimony to the truth and correctness of these statements, the authorized representatives of the Contractual Parties hereby affix their signatures.

In Prague, dated 31-08-2017

On behalf of the Buyer:
Czech University of Life Sciences Prague

.....
Ing. Jana Vohralíková
Bursar



In Hong Kong, dated 05/08/2017

On behalf of the Seller:
Huge Trade (HK) Limited

For and on behalf of
HUGE TRADE (HK) LIMITED
巨貿(香港)有限公司

.....
Azat Halov
Director General

Authorized Signature(s)

Prověřeno právním odd. ČZU v Praze

DISTRIBUTION MATRIX

NO.	SPECIFICATION	KATU	IEC (KazGASA)	KSTU	TOTAL
1.	Personal computer	1	2	2	5
2.	Monochrome laser printer		1	2	3
3.	4in1 laser multifunctional printer	1	1	3	5
4.	Surge supressor	7	3	6	16
5.	Laptop PC	1	2	1	4
6.	Office software		1	2	3
7.	Antivirus		1	2	3
8.	Network attached storage			1	1
9.	Tablet		1	2	3
10.	Interactive projector	3	1		4

KATU: Kazakh Agro Technical University named by S. Seifullin

Address: 62, Jenisave., 010000 Astana, Kazakhstan

IEC (KAZGASA): The International Educational Corporation

Address: 28, Ryskulbekov street, 050043 Almaty, Kazakhstan

KSTU: Karaganda State Technical University

Address: 56, Mira blvr., 100027 Karaganda, Kazakhstan

Calculation model

Indication	Unit price in EUR without VAT		Алмата		Астана		Караганда		Required quantity	Total price in EUR without VAT
Personal computer	1 130,00 €	Personal Computer HP ProDesk 400 G4	2	2 260,00 €	1	1 130,00 €	2	2 260,00 €	5	5 650,00 €
Monochrome laser printer	191,00 €	Monochrome laser printer CANON LBP603w	1	191,00 €		- €	2	382,00 €	3	573,00 €
4in1 laser multifunctional printer	484,00 €	4in1 laser multifunctional printer Canon i-SENSYS MF22	1	484,00 €	1	484,00 €	3	1 452,00 €	5	2 420,00 €
Surge supressor	8,00 €	Surge Suppressor 5/6 outlets	3	24,00 €	7	56,00 €	6	48,00 €	16	128,00 €
Laptop PC	1 553,00 €	Notebook DELL Inspiron 7567	2	3 106,00 €	1	1 553,00 €	1	1 553,00 €	4	6 212,00 €
Office software	96,00 €	Microsoft Office 2016 Professional Plus	1	96,00 €		- €	2	192,00 €	3	288,00 €
Antivirus	44,00 €	Antivirus ESET NOD32 Smart Security License	1	44,00 €		- €	2	88,00 €	3	132,00 €
Network attached storage	1 071,00 €	Network Attach Storage QNAP D4		- €		- €	1	1 071,00 €	1	1 071,00 €
Interactive projector	2 025,00 €	Interactive projector BenQ MX806STi	1	2 025,00 €	3	6 075,00 €		- €	4	8 100,00 €
Tablet	1 143,00 €	Tablet HUAWEI MediaPad M3	1	1 143,00 €		- €	2	2 286,00 €	3	3 429,00 €
Total tender price in EUR without VAT			13	9 373,00 €	13	9 298,00 €	21	9 332,00 €	47	28 003,00 €